

FAITH WITH ITS SI FFVFS ROLLED UP

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Monday November 4th, 2024 11am-10pm Contact: Miranda Molinar mlmolinar@trmonline.org

Topeka Rescue Mission Partners with QDOBA for New Restaurant Opening Fundraiser to Support those Facing Homelessness & Hunger

Topeka Rescue Mission (TRM) is honored to partner with QDOBA Mexican Eats for the opening of its newest restaurant location in Topeka, Kansas, on Monday, November 4th. This partnership will mark a significant day for TRM, as all proceeds from sales on QDOBA's grand opening day at 2031 NW Topeka Blvd will be donated to our organization. These funds will directly support our mission to provide Help & Hope to those experiencing homelessness and hunger.

The new QDOBA restaurant opening represents a wonderful example of local businesses giving back to the community they serve. Funds raised during this one-day event will make a meaningful impact by helping TRM continue its work to combat homelessness and provide life-changing programs for Topeka residents. Since 1953, TRM has offered not only food and shelter, but also hope and a path forward for thousands of people experiencing hardship. With community partners like QDOBA, we can extend our reach and continue to provide the services and care that so many rely on daily.

QDOBA's New Topeka Location:

- Location: 2031 NW Topeka Blvd, Topeka, Kansas
- Opening Date: Monday, November 4, 2024
- Hours of Operation: 11:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.

TRM invites the Topeka community to come out, enjoy a meal, and join us in the spirit of giving on November 4th.

Topeka Rescue Mission Ministries is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization working in the Topeka Community and surrounding Shawnee County. TRM works with community partners to reach those in need by bringing help and hope through serving those experiencing homeless and feeding the hungry. To learn more, please visit trmonline.org or follow Topeka Rescue Mission Ministries on Facebook.